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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



284 DEACON SOCKBASON-R. WAUGH-C. 1'OGG, 

Bod\yell of Shapleigh, it being in payment of ten days atten~ 
dance of said Bodwell as a member of the HOllse of Represen~ 
tatives, at its session in 1836. 

CHAPTER 27. 

Resolve in favor of Deacon Sockbason. 

Approved, March 6, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That the sum of Fifty Dollars be allowed and 
paid out of the Treasury of this State to Deacon Sockbason, 
Special Agent of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians to dy~ 
fray the e~penses of said Agent in travelling to. and from the 
seat of Government on business.of said Indians; and the Gov­
eJ;nor with the advice of Council is hereby authorized to d~'a\v 
his warrant on the Treasurer for the same., . 

CHAP'rER 28. 

Resolve in favor of Robert VVaugh. 

Approved, March 8, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of, the 
State'to Robert Waugh of Starks the sum of fifty dollars;­
and a pension of foUl' dollars per month from and after the pas­
sage of this Resolve during the pleasure of the Legislature it 
bei~g for an injui'J received by him while performing military 
atity in eighteen hundred and seven. " 

CHAPTER 29. 

Resolve in favor of Charles Fogg. 

Approved, M~rch 8, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be paid, out of the Treasury of the 
State to Oharles Fogg of Brownfield, fifty dollars, in consider­
atiOl1 of services performed in the war of the Revolution. 


